You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con | Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | ReStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1835 |1445]511] 129|213 |538] 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 | 218 | 464 | 628 | 525 |1046| 789 235 596 393 451 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 31 |100 O 0 o7 3 12 | 29 33 30 27 30 37| 34 27 33 37 31 29 17
Lab 36 0 100 O 0 3 82 34 36 36 37 40 40 27 35 38 40 28 39 44 29
Lib Dem 9 0O O 100 O 2 1 32 9 9 10 9 8 11 | 11 7 11 13 6 6 9
Other 24 0 0 0 100| 19 14 22 25 22 23 24 22 25 20 28 16 22 25 21 45
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 15 0 0 0 100| 17 9 10 15 15 6 11 15 21 12 20 9 16 20 16 5
SNP / PCY 4 0 O 0 0 2 3 1 4 3 6 7 3 2 3 5 2 1 1 0 36
Green 4 0 O 0 0 0 1 9 4 3 10 5 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 5 3
BNP 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 8 |lo o o o2 2 s | 6 9 | 17 10 6 3 | 6 10 | 8 8 6 10 7
Don't know 15 0 0 0 0 13 10 22 10 19 18 12 15 16 14 16 12 18 13 15 13
April  April
23-24 24-25
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 32 31 87 6 52 12|63 10 26 | 33 29 25 30 28 37| 34 27 34 35 29 29 20
Disapprove 54 54 6 87 34 75|24 381 59 57 51 50 53 57 53 52 56 50 48 57 57 64
Don'tknow 14 15 7 6 15 14113 10 15 10 20 25 17 15 10 14 17 15 17 14 14 16
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Likelihood to
vote in EU Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Elections
Total 10110 [con|Lab [ M fukip[con| Lab | M | Male [Female | 18-24 | 25-3 [40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | Restof (Midlands/ oy, | gcotiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1835 844 445(511(129 | 213|538 | 428 | 395 [ 890 | 945 | 218 | 464 | 628 | 525 |1046| 789 235 596 393 451 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April  April
21-22 24-25
The European elections are held under a proportional
voting system which gives smaller parties a better
chance of winning seats than in general elections.
If there were an election to the European Parliament held
tomorrow, which party would you vote for?
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Conservative 22 19 16 65 1 2 1 | 46 2 6 18 21 22 19 18 20 22 16 21 22 23 16 8
Labour 30 28 28 1 80 3 0 1 69 21 29 27 32 33 31 19 27 29 31 22 30 33 25
Liberal Democrat 10 9 7 1 2 76 0 4 1 29 9 9 9 10 8 8 11 6 14 11 5 6 10
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 27 31 36 32 8 8 98 | 46 17 24 | 32 30 15 20 31 45 27 37 23 35 32 35 18
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 6 3 4 0o 1 0 0 2 3 1 4 2 5 6 3 1 3 4 1 1 2 0 29
Green 3 8 9 1 7 10 1 1 6 17 7 9 15 9 7 5 9 6 7 8 7 9 8
British National Party (BNP) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Some other party 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
Non Voters
Would not vote 9 9 0 4 4 2 1 4 3 8 8 10 17 11 8 6 8 11 9 8 10 11 6
Don’t know 18 16 10 9 6 7 3 14 11 20 10 21 22 16 16 12 15 17 15 18 12 17 15
And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely
would vote and 0 meaning would not vote, how likely are
you to vote at the next European election?
0 — definitely will not vote 8 7 0 3 2 2 2 2 3 5 6 9 12 10 6 5 6 9 9 6 7 8 6
1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
2 2 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 0 2 3 3 1
3 3 3 0 3 3 5 2 2 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 2 4 4 2 3 4 3
4 2 3 0 2 3 4 1 2 3 3 2 3 4 5 2 1 3 3 7 3 2 2 2
5 9 9 0 10 6 7 4 11 5 8 7 10 14 10 9 5 9 8 4 11 10 7 7
6 4 5 0 5 5 5 2 4 6 4 3 6 6 7 5 2 5 4 5 5 5 3 7
7 6 7 0 7 9 6 7 6 7 8 6 7 4 7 8 6 7 6 6 6 6 9 6
8 10 9 0 12 10 10 5 |12 10 7 8 10 9 8 10 9 9 9 7 8 9 13 6
9 6 7 0 9 7 8 4 8 6 10 8 6 7 7 7 8 8 6 10 8 8 5 4
10 — definitely will vote 48 46 100 47 51 52 68| 49 56 47 50 42 34 38 47 58 46 46 44 46 46 44 55
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total |Con| Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1835 |445[511 129|213 (538 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 | 218 | 464 | 628 | 525 [1046| 789 235 596 393 451 160
Unweighted Sample| 1835 |415]|534]116 | 236|509 | 439 | 396 | 920 | 915 | 209 | 374 | 778 | 474 ]1181| 654 256 579 410 405 185

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April  April
10-11 24-25

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly as

Prime Minister?
Very well 6 5
Fairly well

Fairly badly 4 39 37
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as leader
of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 39 27 45

Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 38 29 22
Very badly 27 59

Don’t know
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Verywell 3 2 6 1 6 0 4 2 1 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 2
Fairly well

59 11 59 13|46 12 33 | 31 27 25 27 30 30| 33 23
Fairly badly 26 34 24 38|31 32 33| 29 33 23 30 31 34|32 30
Very badly 6 51 6 47|13 49 28 | 33 26 27 29 30 29| 26 33
3 3 5 2 6 5 5 5 13 23 11 6 5 6 12

Don’t know

2 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



YouGov

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |con|Lab | “° [ukip| con | Lab | 2 | Male | Femate | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-50| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof |Midiands /|y | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1835 |445[511 129|213 (538 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 | 218 | 464 | 628 | 525 [1046| 789 235 596 393 451 160
Unweighted Sample| 1835 |415]|534]116 | 236|509 | 439 | 396 | 920 | 915 | 209 | 374 | 778 | 474 ]1181| 654 256 579 410 405 185

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April  April
10-11  24-25

Do you think this coalition government is good or bad for
people like you?

Very good
Fairly good

Fairly bad
Very bad

Doesn’t make much difference either way
Don’tknow 6 6

3 2 3 1

Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?

Very well 25 1
Fairly well 66 14 55

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

32 32 38 31|33 28 38| 33 33 27 29 37r 32| 3 30
10 43 24 38|16 44 30| 29 30 30 29 30 30| 29 30
2 17 6 22| 6 17 14 | 13 12 10 13 16 9 10 16

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad 29 29
Very bad

Don’t know

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better
Get a little better

Stay about the same 52 39 47

Get a little worse 11 33 21
Get a lot worse 2

Don't know
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Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1835 [445]511] 129 [ 213 538 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 [ 218 | 464 [ 628 | 525 |1046| 789 | 235 596 393 451 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Political parties have policies on a wide range of issues
and many people do not agree with the party they vote for
on EVERY single issue. Imagine there was not a political
party that you agreed with on everything - look at the list
of issues below, would you only ever vote for a party you
agreed with on that issue, or would you vote for a party
that you disagreed with on that issue if you agreed with
them on other, more important, issues?
How they run the economy
would only ever vote for a party that | agreed with 0?52;': 60 |76 60 58 61|71 56 59 |62 58 |53 59 60 63|60 61| 62 60 63 57 59
I might vote for a party | disagreed with on this issue if | 25 |17 28 37 34|19 30 30|27 23 |18 23 25 20|28 20| 23 26 24 26 26
supported them on more important issues
Don't know 15 |7 12 5 5|10 13 10|11 190 |28 18 14 8 |12 19| 15 14 14 17 16
Education and schools
I wouild only ever vote for a party that | agreed with 0?32;': 49 |46 57 43 51|45 56 50|48 49 |46 51 47 50| 47 51| 45 47 50 51 48
I might vote for a party | disagreed with on this issue if | 36 |44 32 54 41|43 31 40|41 32 |25 33 39 40|41 30| 39 38 38 31 35
supported them on more important issues
Don't know 15 |9 12 3 8|13 13 10|11 190 |20 16 14 10|12 20| 16 14 12 18 17
Health and the NHS
I would only ever vote for a party that | agreed with 0?53;': 64 |58 75 60 71|59 72 69|64 64 |55 60 e5 71|62 67| 62 65 64 65 64
I might vote for a party | disagreed with on this issue if | 22 |35 15 34 25|32 17 22|25 20 |19 23 23 22|27 17| 22 23 25 20 20
supported them on more important issues
Don't know 13 |7 10 6 4|9 11 10|11 15|27 17 12 6 |11 16| 16 12 11 14 16
Immigration
I would only ever vote for a party that | agreed with O?Sg;': 53 |63 43 48 85|62 47 52|52 54 | 43 46 55 64|50 58| 52 54 54 55 46
I might vote for a party | disagreed with on this issue if | 33 |30 45 43 13|20 40 40|37 28 |30 36 34 20|30 22| 31 33 34 30 39
supported them on more important issues
Don't know 14 |7 12 8 2|9 14 8|10 17|27 18 12 7|12 17| 17 13 12 15 15
Pensions
I would only ever vote for a party that | agreed with o?sg;': 50 |51 50 42 68|53 55 50 |50 49 | 23 40 51 67| 45 55 | 48 50 49 51 49
I might vote for a party | disagreed with on this issue if | 36 |43 30 53 30|37 33 41|39 34 |47 a1 37 27|43 27| 35 37 39 35 36
supported them on more important issues
Don't know 14 |6 12 5 3|9 12 10|11 17|20 19 12 6 |12 17| 17 13 12 15 16
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You

Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [Con|Lab | 2 |ukip| con | Lab | H® | Male |Femate | 18-24 | 2530 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF Midlands H o I seottand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1835 |445]511| 129|213 538 | 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 | 218 | 464 | 628 | 525 [1046( 789 235 596 393 451 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Taxes
would only ever vote for a party that | agreed with olnsg::z 52 |59 53 53 57|57 53 51|55 49 |42 49 53 s8 |51 83| 52 m1 54 50 55
I might vote for a party | disagreed with on this issue if | 34 |33 37 44 38|33 34 40|35 33 |20 35 35 34|37 20| 32 35 34 3% 30
supported them on more important issues
Don't know 14 8 11 3 5 10 12 9 11 17 29 16 12 9 11 18 15 13 12 16 15
Europe
would only ever vote for a party that | agreed with olnsg::z 45 |47 39 51 69|47 44 45|49 41 | 38 38 44 54| 41 49 | 44 42 47 48 38
I might vote for a party | disagreed with on this issue if | 30 |42 47 45 27|40 41 45|40 30 |33 43 42 3|45 3| 38 a2 38 35 43
supported them on more important issues
Don't know 16 10 13 4 4 13 15 10 12 20 30 19 14 11 13 20 17 16 14 17 19
Welfare benefits
I would only ever vote for a party that | agreed with OI”S;Z'Z 53 |55 58 45 64|53 58 53|52 53 |44 51 54 57|51 56| 52 53 53 54 50
I might vote for a party | disagreed with on this issue if | 33 [38 31 50 32|37 30 37|36 30|26 32 3@ 3|3 27| 338 33 3 31 34
supported them on more important issues
Don't know 14 7 11 5 4 10 13 10 11 17 30 17 12 8 12 18 16 14 12 15 16
Which party, if any, do you trust the most to deal with the
issue of Britain's relationship with Europe?
Conservatives 18 63 1 11 2 43 3 12 19 18 15 16 18 22 20 16 22 21 18 17 10
Labour 18 2 5 3 0 3 46 14 20 16 18 23 19 12 19 17 17 15 22 19 20
Liberal Democrats 8 2 6 59 0 3 3 23 | 10 6 12 10 7 6 10 5 11 9 7 5 10
UKIP 19 15 8 7 791 24 13 15 21 16 10 14 18 27 15 23 15 18 23 19 15
None of them 23 11 20 18 13| 17 24 25 21 25 20 20 25 25 23 24 22 22 19 25 34
Don't know 14 8 9 3 5 11 12 11 8 19 25 16 13 8 13 15 13 15 11 16 12
17-18  April
Jan  24-25
2013 2014
Would you support or oppose holding a referendum on
Britain's relationship with Europe within the next few
years?
Support. 58 59 79 49 40 88| 77 53 51 64 54 39 48 62 73 57 61 52 63 60 60 48
Oppose 23 21 9 31 48 2 8 25 32 24 17 31 23 20 14 25 15 29 17 19 17 33
Don'tknow 19 21 12 19 12 10| 15 22 16 12 29 30 29 18 13 18 24 19 19 21 24 19
When would you most like to see a referendum on
Britain's membership of the European Union?
Before the next general election 40 33 33 25 15 73|41 30 26| 33 33 20 20 35 46 28 38 25 36 35 32 27
On the same day as the next general election 11 12 16 13 15 10| 15 12 12 | 15 10 6 15 12 13 13 12 14 12 14 12 7
After the next general election 17 18 32 18 20 9 |24 16 16 | 21 16 17 20 20 15 20 15 18 21 16 16 22
There should not be a referendum on Britain's membershlp_ of 16 18 8 26 41 1 7 23 29 | 22 14 27 18 17 14 22 13 25 14 17 17 25
the European Union
Don'tknow 16 19 11 17 10 7 13 20 17 10 27 31 27 16 11 17 22 19 17 18 23 19
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Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Weighted Sample

If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union, how would you vote?
| would vote for Britain to remain a member of the European
Union
| would vote for Britain to leave the European Union
| would not vote
Don't know

Imagine the British government under David Cameron
renegotiated our relationship with Europe and said that
Britain's interests were now protected, and David
Cameron recommended that Britain remain a member of
the European Union on the new terms

How would you then vote in a referendum on the issue?

Would vote for Britain to remain in the European Union on the
new terms

Would vote for Britain to leave the European Union

Would not vote

Don't know

April
21-22

40
38

17

52
26

18

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total |Con| Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

1835 |445|511] 129 | 213 | 538 ] 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 | 218 | 464 | 628 | 525 |1046] 789 | 235 | 596 | 393 | 451 | 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April
24-25
40 |34 59 68 5 |25 50 55|47 33 [ 58 44 37 32| 48 28| 45 37 41 35 51
37 |47 25 20 87|53 20 28|39 35 |17 27 40 s2 |31 45| 30 40 39 39 29
5 (1 3 2 22 3 2|4 5|5 100 3 1|4 s 7 4 5 4 4
18 |18 13 9 6|20 19 15|10 26 |19 19 20 15|16 22| 19 19 14 22 16
50 |61 58 77 15|40 51 60|56 46 | 58 51 49 49 | 60 38| 53 50 52 46 56
26 |28 21 13 69|34 24 17|20 24 |10 21 28 3|21 34| 23 27 27 28 24
5 (1 3 2 22 4 3|4 s |7 9 a4 2|4 s 6 4 5 4 6
18 |10 18 7 14|14 20 19|11 25 | 26 19 20 13|15 22| 18 19 16 21 14
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You

Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1835 [445]511] 129 [ 213 538 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 [ 218 | 464 [ 628 | 525 |1046| 789 | 235 596 393 451 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov  April
20-21 24-25
2013 2014
David Cameron has said he will seek to renegotiate
Britain's membership of the European Union and then
hold a referendum on whether Britain should remain a
member.
When renegotiating Britain's relationship with the EU, in
which if any of the following areas do you think David
Cameron should seek to change our relationship with the
EU? (Please tick up to three)
Greater control of our borders and immigration from the EU 57 56 75 47 41 81| 73 52 47 56 56 39 41 62 70 53 60 51 58 57 59 45
Freedom to set up our own trade refations with countries = o7 54 | g 35 35 4s |20 28 36 |31 20 |24 26 27 39| 26 34| 26 33 30 30 24
outside the EU
Relaxing human rights laws 27 25 41 14 17 42141 20 17 27 23 12 19 26 35 25 25 18 25 28 31 14
Greater control of British fishing waters 21 23 20 25 32 23|22 26 28 | 25 22 13 17 24 33 21 27 17 26 23 21 31
Fewer regulations on British businesses 16 16 25 15 27 10| 22 13 18 | 21 12 12 17 19 15 18 14 14 19 18 13 15
Exemptions from the common agricultural policy a”gJS;?;'iZg 14 14 |18 14 14 10|16 13 17|15 13| 7 13 15 16|16 10| 15 12 1 6 19
More freedom to set and vary VAT rates 12 12 10 14 20 8 12 13 16 14 11 11 13 13 11 15 9 13 11 12 14 12
Fewer employment regulations 9 10 14 11 15 5 |11 8 11 | 10 10 10 8 11 11 11 9 10 12 11 8 9
Fewer regulations on the city and Britain's financial sector 10 8 15 6 9 8 | 12 5 9 9 7 9 7 7 9 9 6 9 11 7 5 4
Fewer regulations on climate change and the environment 7 6 7 5 2 10| 7 5 2 7 5 3 3 5 9 5 6 10 5 5 4 6
Something else 3 2 1 2 3 5 2 3 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 2
None of these - Britain does not neeq to rgnegotlate our 10 10 4 13 10 6 3 1 13| 11 8 18 10 9 6 11 7 14 9 10 7 14
relationship with the EU
Don'tknow 11 14 4 16 6 6 7 16 12 9 20 24 22 11 8 13 16 14 12 13 19 17
David Cameron has identified four key areas where he will
try to renegotiate Britain's relationship with the European
Union. He will try to:
Establish aright for national Parliaments to block
unwanted EU legislation
End the European Union's principle of aiming for "ever
closer union"
Curb EU migrants' right to claim benefits in other EU
countries
Reduce the amount of business regulation from the EU
Do you think these...
Go too far - Cameron should seek more modest changes in 15 |6 26 27 2|5 21 22|19 11|27 17 16 8 |18 11| 22 15 13 11 22
Britain's relationship with the EU
Do not go far enough - Cameron should seek more far 42 |50 31 30 84|50 38 33|44 40 |21 33 42 57|38 48| 32 43 45 44 38
reaching changes in Britain's relationship with the EU
Get the balance about right 25 37 25 31 8 28 22 28 24 25 23 27 26 23 29 19 26 26 24 24 22
Don't know 18 6 17 12 7 9 19 17 | 12 23 29 23 16 12 | 15 22 20 16 18 20 18

7 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Weighted Sample

Currently British citizens have the right to live and work in
any other country in the European Union, and citizens of
other European Union countries have the right to live and
work in Britain.

As part of the renegotiations do you think David Cameron
should try to end these rights, or should they be retained?

Should try to end these rights, so EU citizens no longer have
the automatic right to come and live in Britain, but British
citizens would not have the automatic right to go and live in
Europe

Should retain these rights, so EU citizens still have the right to
come and live in Britain, and British citizens still have the right
to go and live in Europe

Not sure

Thinking about the next year do you think David Cameron
should remain as Conservative leader and Prime Minister,
or do you think he should resign and let someone else
take over as Conservative leader and Prime Minister?

Should remain as Conservative leader and Prime Minister
Should resign and allow someone else to take over as
Conservative leader and Prime Minister

Don't know

Imagine that the Conservatives finish behind Labour and
UKIP in next month's elections to the European
Parliament. If that were to happen do you think David
Cameron should remain as Conservative leader and
Prime Minister, or do you think he should resign and let
someone else take over as Conservative leader and Prime
Minister?
Should remain as Conservative leader and Prime Minister
Should resign and allow someone else to take over as
Conservative leader and Prime Minister
Don't know

Nov
20-21
2013

52

29

19

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total |Con| Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

1835 |445|511] 129 | 213 | 538 ] 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 | 218 | 464 | 628 | 525 |1046] 789 | 235 | 596 | 393 | 451 | 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April
24-25
2014
45 |62 35 26 78|61 42 37|47 43 |23 35 46 60| 42 48| 30 44 49 49 32
35 |26 47 56 10|23 36 48|40 20 | 48 42 35 22|41 26| @ 36 32 26 51
21 |12 19 18 12|16 22 16|13 28 | 20 23 19 18| 17 26| 20 20 19 25 18
44 |88 26 58 31|70 29 41|46 43 | 38 43 46 45| 50 37 | 42 50 46 39 37
27 30 24 40|16 38 20|30 24 | 24 27 25 29| 24 31| 26 24 27 28 32
29 | 6 35 17 28|15 33 30|24 34 |38 30 20 25|28 32| 32 26 27 33 31
40 |76 28 44 30|60 30 36|42 37 | 37 39 38 44| 45 33| 38 42 46 3% 33
35 |15 47 35 52|26 45 37|39 32 | 28 38 35 37|33 39| 33 33 35 37 44
25 | 9 24 20 18|14 25 27|19 30 | 36 24 26 20|22 28| 28 25 19 29 23
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Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1835 [445]511] 129 [ 213 538 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 [ 218 | 464 [ 628 | 525 |1046| 789 | 235 596 393 451 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that people in Scotland vote to become an
independent country in the referendum later this year. If
that were to happen do you think David Cameron should
remain as Conservative leader and Prime Minister, or do
you think he should resign and let som
Should remain as Conservative leader and Prime Minister 49 87 32 59 44|72 33 49 | 51 48 40 44 50 56 55 41 49 52 53 45 40
Should resign and allow someone else to take over as 26 |6 42 21 37|14 38 28|31 22 |26 32 24 24|22 32| 24 25 28 27 31
Conservative leader and Prime Minister
Don't know 25 7 25 20 19| 13 29 23 18 31 34 24 26 20 23 27 27 23 19 29 29
Thinking about UKIP, which of the following best reflects
your view?
They are a serious party with workable policies who could 20 |20 11 12 71|28 13 17|21 20 |13 17 19 27|19 22| 15 21 24 20 18
make a genuine contribution to running the country
They are a protest party for people who are unhappy with the
main parties, they don't have realistic policies for running the 57 65 70 76 21|56 63 66 | 64 52 57 58 60 54 | 64 49 62 59 58 52 58
country
Neither of these 10 8 11 8 7 7 12 11 8 11 8 11 11 10 9 11 14 6 9 13 13
Don't know 12 6 9 4 2 8 12 6 7 17 22 14 10 9 8 17 10 13 9 15 12
Above are some posters that UKIP have published for the
European elections. Some people have said the posters
are racist, other people have said they are "a hard-hitting
reflection of reality”.
[Respondents were shown the UKIP posters depicting the
pointing hand and unemployed worker]
Do you think the UKIP posters are or are not racist?
Are racist 25 17 35 42 1 13 29 35 26 25 38 34 22 17 31 18 26 23 24 24 40
Are not racist 66 77 56 54 99|80 59 60 | 69 64 55 55 69 76 | 62 71 64 69 69 67 51
Don't know 9 6 9 4 1 7 12 6 6 11 7 11 9 7 7 11 10 8 7 9 9
And do you think Nigel Farage, the leader of UKIP, is or is
not racist?
Is racist 27 22 40 41 1 17 34 36 27 28 39 34 25 20 32 22 26 24 29 27 36
Is not racist 50 |63 38 36 93|65 43 42 | 56 44 37 42 51 62 | 47 54 47 53 52 48 40
Don't know 23 16 22 23 6 18 24 22 17 28 24 24 25 18 22 24 26 22 18 25 24
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You

Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1835 [445]511] 129 [ 213 538 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 [ 218 | 464 [ 628 | 525 |1046| 789 | 235 596 393 451 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nigel Farage currently employs his German wife as his
secretary.
Some people have said this is hypocritical as Nigel
Farage criticises EU citizens taking jobs that could be
done by British people
Nigel Farage has said that many other MPs and MEPs
also employ their spouses, as the job requires hours and
commitment that a normal employee couldn't reasonably
offer.
Do you think Nigel Farage is or is not behaving in a
hypocritical way by employing his German wife in this
way?
Is behaving in a hypocritical way 44 |38 5 60 9 |31 52 52| 43 45 61 54 44 28 | 49 37 48 41 44 41 56
Is not behaving in a hypocritical way 40 50 31 33 84|54 33 37 | 45 35 19 29 40 59 38 42 36 43 40 41 34
Not sure 16 12 13 7 7115 15 11 | 12 20 20 17 17 13 | 13 21 16 16 16 17 10
Jan April
23-24  24-25
2014 2014
Thinking about the future monarch, which of the following
would you prefer?
Prince Charles should succeed as King after Queen EllzabetlhI 53 22 60 35 53 36|55 36 44 | a2 a2 34 38 a4 46 | a7 36 n 26 43 a7 29
PrlncerIIlamshouldsucceedasKl_ngafterQue_en Elizabeth a1 36 34 37 29 49|35 39 34| 33 20 35 35 38 36 23 M 28 a7 40 40 26
Il instead of Prince Charles
Neither - there should be no monarch after Queen Elizabeth Il 10 14 3 21 15 13| 6 18 16 19 10 15 18 13 12 15 13 17 10 13 15 28
Don't know 6 8 3 7 3 2 5 7 6 6 9 16 9 5 5 5 10 13 8 4 7 7
June .
April
iglj 24-25
2013 2014
Who do you think would make the better King, Prince
William or Prince Charles?
Prince Charles 17 21 26 18 28 24|25 20 22 | 22 19 13 16 20 29 | 21 20 21 23 22 17 19
Prince William 65 56 57 60 51 60|56 58 55 | 56 57 61 63 55 49 | 55 58 50 56 58 61 49
Notsure 19 23 17 22 20 16|18 22 23| 22 24 27 21 24 21| 24 22 28 22 19 22 33
And who do you think would make the better Queen, or
Princess Consort?
Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall 13 19 11 18 16|19 12 14 | 13 13 6 10 12 21| 14 12 14 14 15 10 11
Catherine, Duchess of Cambridge 64 |64 66 62 69|62 64 64| 64 65 70 70 64 58| 64 65 58 63 66 69 62
Not sure 22 17 23 20 15|19 25 22| 24 21 24 20 24 22| 23 22 28 22 19 20 28
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Weighted Sample

Do you think the recent tour of Australia and New Zealand

by the Duke and Duchess of Cambridge has been a
success or failure?

A complete success

Mostly a success

TOTAL SUCCESS

Mostly a failure

A complete failure

TOTAL FAILURE

Don't know

Do you think it was right or wrong for the Duke and
Duchess to take Prince George with them on the tour and
involve him in some of their engagements?

Was the right thing to do
Was the wrong thing to do
Don't know

And who do you think made the biggest impact on the
royal tour of Australia and New Zealand?
The Duke of Cambridge
The Duchess of Cambridge
Prince George
None of them
Don't know

Do you think that the Queen should remain head of state
of countries like Australia and New Zealand, or should
they become Republics and have Presidents instead?

The Queen should remain head of state of countries like
Australia and New Zealand

Countries like Australia and New Zealand should became
Republics and have Presidents as head of state instead of the
Queen

Don't know

11

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1835 |445|511] 129 | 213 | 538 ] 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 | 218 | 464 | 628 | 525 |1046] 789 | 235 | 596 | 393 | 451 | 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
49 |64 42 51 53|60 47 48|43 53 | 20 41 52 59| 47 51| 40 52 52 48 40
30 |26 30 31 35|27 20 33|31 20 |32 30 30 20|30 30| 2 31 25 31 35
79 90 72 8 83 8 76 8 74 8 61 71 8 8 77 8L 69 83 77 79 75
2 |1 4 3 1|1 2 2|3 1|2 5 1 1|3 2 5 1 1 4 1
2 |1 2 1 2f0 3 1|3 1|4 3 1 1|2 2 4 1 1 1 3
4 2 6 4 3 1 5 3 6 2 6 8 2 2 5 a4 9 2 2 5 4
17 |8 20 15 9|11 20 15|19 16 |34 20 16 10| 19 16| 21 14 21 5 21
83 |92 78 84 89|90 8 84|78 8 |70 78 8 89|82 8| 76 86 84 83 78
5 |4 7 4 3|4 7 4|8 3|9 100 3 3|5 = 9 5 4 6 7
12 |4 15 12 8|7 13 11|14 9 |20 13 11 8|13 11| 15 10 13 11 14
6 |s 6 6 1|6 6 4|5 6|5 7 4 7|5 6 7 6 7 3 3
29 |34 30 26 32|31 20 32|31 26 |19 25 28 3|31 27| 28 27 28 31 31
38 |44 37 45 37|41 30 38|32 45 |40 38 40 37|37 41| 35 40 37 4 32
6 |3 6 7 53 6 7|8 4|7 7 6 4|6 s 6 5 5 6 10
22 |13 22 16 14|19 20 20|24 20 |30 23 22 16|22 22| 24 22 22 19 24
55 |73 48 56 64|67 50 53|55 54 | 54 48 56 59| 53 857 | 46 59 55 55 46
22 |10 28 27 19|12 25 25|25 19 | 22 25 21 19|23 20| 23 18 21 2 34
24 |17 24 18 17|21 258 22|20 27 | 24 27 23 2|25 23| = 22 24 23 20
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Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| c2DE | London | REStOf [Midiands f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1835 [445]511] 129 [ 213 538 428 | 395 | 890 | 945 [ 218 | 464 [ 628 | 525 |1046| 789 | 235 596 393 451 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assuming his grandmother and father remain healthy
Prince William may have many years ahead of him as
Duke of Cambridge and Prince of Wales before he
becomes King. Do you think he should...
Carry outa full time ordinary job, such as his previous job as a 32 |29 35 31 33|30 35 36|31 32 |2 20 33 35|31 32| 26 31 37 31 33
helicopter pilot
Caury out charitable work, such as the work his father has 36 |42 36 41 31|37 32 38|36 35 |46 39 35 20|39 32| 39 38 35 31 37
done with the Princes Trust
Concentrate full time upon his royal duties 16 18 15 18 23| 18 17 17 | 18 15 5 11 17 25 16 17 16 18 13 19 12
None of these 2 0o 3 1 4 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 0 2 3 2
Don't know 14 11 11 10 9 15 13 7 13 16 23 18 12 11 13 17 15 13 13 16 16
If there are to be TV debates at the next election in 2015,
which of the following would you prefer?
Straight debates between David Cameron and Ed I_Vlll_lband,as 13 19 20 3 1113 17 11| 14 12 17 14 12 11 13 12 15 11 13 14 10
they are the only two leaders who stand any realistic chance
Three-way debates, like last time, between the Labour, 19 |19 25 49 o0 |16 21 25|21 18 |19 28 17 14|21 17| 27 19 17 6 24
Conservative and Liberal Democrat leaders
Four-way debates, to include Nigel Farage, leader of the UK
Independence Party, as UKIP is now more popular than the 50 |53 42 40 92|59 44 54 | 52 48 33 42 54 60 | 50 50 40 51 55 51 48
Lib
Don’t know 18 9 13 8 7 12 18 10 13 22 31 17 17 15 15 21 18 19 15 19 19
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 88 110
Male 25 to 39 168 231
Male 40 to 59 411 310
Male 60 + 253 239
Female 18 to 24 121 108
Female 25 to 39 206 233
Female 40 to 59 367 317
Female 60 + 221 286
Region
North England 405 451
Midlands 294 301
East 182 176
London 256 235
South England 397 420
Wales 116 92
Scotland 185 160
Social Grade
AB 673 514
C1 508 532
C2 273 385
DE 381 404
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 354 294
Sun/ Star 254 431
Mirror / Record 147 184
Guardian / Independent 162 83
FT / Times / Telegraph 136 174
Other Paper 259 211
No Paper 523 459
Political Party Identification
Labour 602 587
Conservative 475 514
Liberal Democrat 160 202
SNP/Plaid Cymru 51 31
Others 134 42
None/ DK 413 459

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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